non-judicial stamp paper of the value of Rs. 10 (ten) only in the Form at Schedule-II 
appended to these rules as and when directed by the authority for binding 
himself/herself to serve under the Government of Assam for a period of five years 
and in breach thereof to pay a sum of Rs. 5,35,000/- (Rupees five lakhs thirty five

thousand) only to the Government as compensation.

The Bond, thus, visualizes the candidates selected to bind themselves to serve under
the Government of Assam for a period of 5 years as and when directed and on any
breach thereof, to pay a sum of Rs. 5,35,000/-.